
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

CEMETERIES ACT 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

Determination NO. 126 OF 1996 

Under Subsection 22A{1) of the Cemeteries Act 1933, I REVOKE the 
Determination of Fees made by Determination No.81, notice of which was 
notified in Gazette S163 of 30 June 1995 and DETERMINE that the fees 
payable for the purposes of the Act shall be as set out in the attached 
schedule, effective 1 July 1996. 

Dated this QC J day of )*/£*"*-**' 1996 

ANTHONY JOSEPH DE DOMENICO 
Minister for Urban Services 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 



THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE -H«*Ej fUr** DAY OF J l w 199<> 

FEES 

Allotment and Maintenance Fees Amount ($) 

Gungahlin General Cemetery 

Lawn area - allot 
Ex-Service area - allot 
Children's Garden area (12yrs & under) - allot 
Headstone Area - allot 
Family Estate Area (Double Allotment) - allot 
Memorial gardens (ashes) - allot 
Wall of Remembrance (ashes) - allot 

Lawn area - maint 
Ex-Service area - maint 
Children's Garden area (12yrs & under) - maint 
Headstone Area - maint 
Family Estate Area (Double Allotment) - maint 
Memorial gardens (ashes) - maint 
Wall of Remembrance (ashes) - maint 

Woden Cemetery 

Memorial Gardens (ashes) - allot 
Memorial Gardens (ashes) - maint 

Hall Cemetery 

Headstone area - allot 
Headstone area - maint 

Reservation Fees (Reservation of an allotment) 
Reservation of a specific allotment by pre-paying 
the relevant allotment fee and maintenance fee plus an 
additional 50% of the allotment fee. 

Reservation of an unspecified allotment, or the adjacent 
allotment at the time of burial pre-paying the relevant 
allotment fee and maintenance fee. 

Minister's Initials 

270.00 
270.00 
70.00 

440.00 
685.00 
195.00 
275.00 

210.00 
210.00 
210.00 
125.00 
965.00 
200.00 
75.00 

350.00 
160.00 

115.00 
80.00 

jf-
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THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE to^Wtl DAY OF ^U^>- 1996 
Interment Fees - Weekdays 
(Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment) 

Children's Garden 350.00 
Headstone Area - Gungahlin 705.00 
Headstone Area - Woden 890.00 
Vault 125.00 
All other areas 705.00 
Triple Depth 120.00 

Re-open for all subsequent interments 
(in an allotment) 

Children's Garden 285.00 
Woden Headstone areas 765.00 
Vault 125.00 
All other areas 595.00 

Interment of ashes fall Cemeteries') 

Memorial Gardens (an allotment or in a vault) 140.00 
an existing allotment 140.00 
Wall of Remembrance 20.00 
Scattering in Shrub Beds 20.00 

Interment Fees - Saturday. Sunday & Public Holidays 
(Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment) 

Children's Garden 590.00 
Vault 430.00 
All other areas Gungahlin/Woden/Hall 1,110.00 

Re-open for all subsequent interments 
Children's Garden 525.00 
Woden Headstone areas 1,170.00 
All other areas 995.00 
Burial in a Vault 430.00 

Interment of ashes fall Cemeteries') 
Memorial Gardens 420.00 
an existing allotment 420.00 
Wall of Remembrance 300.00 
Scattering in Shrub Beds ^ 300.00 

JS. 
Minister's Initials 
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THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE >ie~H IW»rf D A Y OF 5U>~- 1996 

Plague and Photo Fees Amount ($) 
(Supplying, inscribing and fixing) 

Vase 15.00 
Single bronze plaque 300.00 
Small single bronze plaque 220.00 
Double bronze plaque 490.00 
Detachable plate for Double bronze plaque 140.00 
Chrome plaque 230.00 
Book plaque 360.00 
Bronze plaque (Jewish) 375.00 
Memorial Gardens plaque 155.00 
Babies Rose Garden plaque 180.00 
Wall of Remembrance plaque 135.00 
Ex-Service plaque 305.00 
Refurbishing plaque 80.00 
Black & White Ceramic Photo 7x5cm 100.00 
Black & White Ceramic Photo 9x7cm 200.00 
Black & White Ceramic Photo 10x8cm 300.00 
Coloured Ceramic Photo 7x5cm 150.00 
Coloured Ceramic Photo 9x7cm 250.00 
Coloured Ceramic Photo 10x8cm 350.00 

Administrative Fees 
Transfer Fee for an Exclusive Right or Reservation 45.00 
Duplicate Certificate for Exclusive Right or Reservation 45.00 
Copy of Entry in Register 45.00 

Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, gravestone. 
kerbing. railing or other structure on an allotment 

in Headstone areas 300.00 
in Family Estate areas 180.00 
in Children's Garden area 130.00 

Application for a permit to carry out repairs, alterations or 65.00 
additions (including inscriptions) to any tablet, monument, 
gravestone, vault, kerbing, railing or other structure on a 
single memorial. 

Service Fee (for any service provided by the Trust but not 
covered by a specific fee) - per hour >^ 45.00 

.Q/Gr.W. 
Minister's Initials 
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THIS IS PAGE 4 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER 
THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE Wwk^tUr^ DAY OF ;JU>-* 1996 

Exhumation Fees 

Exhumation and reburial in same allotment fnot including 
removal and replacement of any monument or other improvement) 

from a grave 
from a vault 

Exhumation and re-burial in another allotment in a 
Trust cemetery fnot including work on monument and excluding 
allotment and maintenance fee) 

from a grave 
from a vault 

Exhumation for removal from the cemetery fnot including removal 
and replacement of anv monument or other improvements') 

from a grave 
from a vault 

Exhumation of Ashes 

Amount ($) 

1,100.00 
320.00 

1,875.00 
705.00 

950.00 
325.00 

135.00 

Other Fees 

Purchase and Installation of a Vault (not including 
allotment or maintenance fee) 

Babies Rose Garden 

Check depth of an existing burial allotment 

Late Fee - (arrival after 4.00pm) 

Ex-Service - Headstone and Vase 

J1# 

2,930.00 

180.00 

125.00 

155.00 

210.00 

Minister's Initials 
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