

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

CEMETERIES ACT

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES

Determination NO. 126 OF 1996

Under Subsection 22A(1) of the Cemeteries Act 1933, I REVOKE the Determination of Fees made by Determination No.81, notice of which was notified in Gazette S163 of 30 June 1995 and DETERMINE that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be as set out in the attached schedule, effective 1 July 1996.

Dated this

ANTHONY JOSEPH DE DOMENICO

Minister for Urban Services

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE transfer than DAY OF June 1996

FEES

Allotment and Maintenance Fees	Amount (\$)
Gungahlin General Cemetery	
Lawn area - allot	270.00
Ex-Service area - allot	270.00
Children's Garden area (12yrs & under) - allot	70.00
Headstone Area - allot	440.00
Family Estate Area (Double Allotment) - allot	685.00
Memorial gardens (ashes) - allot	195.00
Wall of Remembrance (ashes) - allot	275.00
Lawn area - maint	210.00
Ex-Service area - maint	210.00
Children's Garden area (12yrs & under) - maint	210.00
Headstone Area - maint	125.00
Family Estate Area (Double Allotment) - maint	965.00
Memorial gardens (ashes) - maint	200.00
Wall of Remembrance (ashes) - maint	75.00
Woden Cemetery	
Memorial Gardens (ashes) - allot	350.00
Memorial Gardens (ashes) - maint	160.00
Hall Cemetery	
Headstone area - allot	115.00
Headstone area - maint	80.00

Reservation Fees (Reservation of an allotment)
Reservation of a specific allotment by pre-paying
the relevant allotment fee and maintenance fee plus an
additional 50% of the allotment fee.

Reservation of an unspecified allotment, or the adjacent allotment at the time of burial pre-paying the relevant allotment fee and maintenance fee.

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETER THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE backy third Interment Fees - Weekdays (Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment)			
Children's Garden Headstone Area - Gungahlin Headstone Area - Woden Vault All other areas Triple Depth			350.00 705.00 890.00 125.00 705.00 120.00
Re-open for all subsequent interments (in an allotment)			
Children's Garden Woden Headstone areas Vault All other areas			285.00 765.00 125.00 595.00
Interment of ashes (all Cemeteries)			
Memorial Gardens (an allotment or in a vault) an existing allotment Wall of Remembrance Scattering in Shrub Beds Interment Fees - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays (Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment)			140.00 140.00 20.00 20.00
Children's Garden Vault All other areas Gungahlin/Woden/Hall		1	590.00 430.00 ,110.00
Re-open for all subsequent interments Children's Garden Woden Headstone areas All other areas Burial in a Vault		1	525.00 ,170.00 995.00 430.00
Interment of ashes (all Cemeteries) Memorial Gardens an existing allotment Wall of Remembrance Scattering in Shrub Beds	.	Ú.	420.00 420.00 300.00 300.00

THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE preshy third DAY OF Sure 1996

Plaque and Photo Fees (Supplying, inscribing and fixing)	Amount (\$)
Vase	15.00
Single bronze plaque	300.00
Small single bronze plaque	220.00
Double bronze plaque	490.00
Detachable plate for Double bronze plaque	140.00
Chrome plaque	230.00
Book plaque	360.00
Bronze plaque (Jewish)	375.00
Memorial Gardens plaque	155.00
Babies Rose Garden plaque	180.00
Wall of Remembrance plaque	135.00
Ex-Service plaque	305.00
Refurbishing plaque	80.00
Black & White Ceramic Photo 7x5cm	100.00
Black & White Ceramic Photo 9x7cm	200.00
Black & White Ceramic Photo 10x8cm	300.00
Coloured Ceramic Photo 7x5cm	150.00
Coloured Ceramic Photo 9x7cm	250.00
Coloured Ceramic Photo 10x8cm	350.00
Administrative Fees	
Transfer Fee for an Exclusive Right or Reservation	45.00
Duplicate Certificate for Exclusive Right or Reservation	45.00
Copy of Entry in Register	45.00
Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, graves kerbing, railing or other structure on an allotment	stone.
in Headstone areas	300.00
in Family Estate areas	180.00
in Children's Garden area	130.00
Application for a permit to carry out repairs, alterations or additions (including inscriptions) to any tablet, monument, gravestone, vault, kerbing, railing or other structure on a single memorial.	65.00
Service Fee (for any service provided by the Trust but not covered by a specific fee) - per hour	45.00

THIS IS PAGE 4 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE twenty thing DAY OF June 1996

Exhumation Fees

	Amount (\$)
Exhumation and reburial in same allotment (not including removal and replacement of any monument or other improvement)	
from a grave from a vault	1,100.00 320.00
Exhumation and re-burial in another allotment in a Trust cemetery (not including work on monument and excluding allotment and maintenance fee)	
from a grave from a vault	1,875.00 705.00
Exhumation for removal from the cemetery (not including removal and replacement of any monument or other improvements)	
from a grave from a vault	950.00 325.00
Exhumation of Ashes	135.00
Other Fees	
Purchase and Installation of a Vault (not including allotment or maintenance fee)	2,930.00
Babies Rose Garden	180.00
Check depth of an existing burial allotment	125.00
Late Fee - (arrival after 4.00pm)	155.00
Ex-Service - Headstone and Vase	210.00
D.	•••••